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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOCOL
OF A CHILD ENROLLED AT AN AGENCY.

BRIEF,

APPLICATION OF

Lillie Thompson

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Addison Thompson

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

~

Garlisle, Iennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

_Lfonca Agency, Kaw Sub-Agency, Qkleshomse

Date of enrollment, ;191

Term of enrollment, __ THTee (.8 ___) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Poptiony e et S

6—870
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

of . Addison Thompson . _lMale ;agelD ; dateof birth 10=-8-19Q1 :
(Name of child,) (Sex.)
_______ RORGR  n e
(Tribe.)
f THER. i = E OF
ot Tt Atd Boglin iy BAND. iy 2

Gharles Thompson  [Living Kaw | 1/2

NAME OF MOTHER.

Lillie Thomppon Living thite ___White
I, :]---'i:l-:l-j-e___:':.h‘.ampsOn ..... , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to ____ his_
(Parent, FHardian, riext a0kin, )
enrollment in said school for a period of _______A-Q_-_thrﬁqears, and also obhga,te myself to abide by

(Kot less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL. i el CATUSE. GRADE. _,
' Spring of Completed _
L Publiec Schools 1907 i%&g gour se offere& Eigzhth
- .
8.
ES
,f—’f?,’.r,—f Vs 4 /
v Ul Y ﬂvd/;u) zre,

(Favent, mpym
P. O. address: O G?,/L.a/b

o witnesgo ' &@
,U{- “)\J.w M(,Z,L/ ' ——A -------------

Ak /WM ]




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find _g:—m.....to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils

This ,7 __________ day of 114“’"7 L , 101 /
4 V. m ).é[w 1/{4/}’4/14—’—4/

Physician at dardy, 0:l8e. ... Hyeney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of Iillie

ThomPson
was voluntary.

{Purent gyprdiapsonmprioiise-)

(Here state whether the child lives w1thm reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the pubhc school why it can not attend such school. )

This boy

attended public chools bq’c hag coml leted the course u@uallg
given-in- “country-schoole -ent-wishes-e-voeational-treining-such a8
the

_government schools offer. Bis.psrents cen nat sfford fo. pay.
tuition for him is such a school.

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

This .. 19%h dayof _August 1917

wdgenter Superintendent.
CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

/
I hereby certify that on 7 %7//7

--» I made a careful exami-
('As on uftef artival as 3
nation of the physical condition of __ the child named in

il o T e A e e g e

I therefore reco .e d that Wﬂd b=t
This ?Z ?..... A day of /// 191/7

ool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the b]ank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word “parent,” “guardian,’”” or ‘“‘next of kin,”’ leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870



INRORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shail send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seck to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Iutirian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.)

That no Indian i)upil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The ruleg provide that—

A pupil who Ras been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other
nonreservation school without the consent of both superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian
Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
~ sonally sign the application form on its bem§ changed to suit the case; but m all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

Compliance must be given to all orders and instructions which have been promulgated in connection
with the new course of study issued December 1, 1915.

The information as to public school facilities called for in the certificate of
the Superintendent (third page hereof) must be given, and all superintendents
are especially directed to exhaust every means to secure enrollment of Indian
children in the State public schools, pursuant to instructions heretofore issued
in this regard. 6870



" CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL
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nompsen's ticket, I have to advise that I
 day had a ticket placed at Pomea City Tor his

I nave nad tne s@Ms@st Tor ticket

Very truly yours




5—1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Addison Thozpso=n.

FPoneca Agency, Whiteagle, Okla.
August 27, 1917.
Supé. John Prsmeis, Jr.
Carlisle,
Pennsylvania.
Sir:-

In saswer to ypur letter of the 20, instent relative to
Addison Thompson's enrollment, I wish to infom you that
his ticket® should be placed at Ponca City, Oklahoma.

Very respectfully,

Al il

o
JFD. Superint endent.



August 20, 1917.

Hr. 0. BEs Horton
ﬂupt. Pﬁnca Indian Agency
‘3 » OKla.

Dear 3iri-

I am in receipt of the application
of Nrs. Lillie Thompson of Hardy, ‘klahoma frr the
enrelment of her son Addisen and find the appli-
cation satisfactory in every respect.

IT you will let me know Trom what
railroad peint the boy wishes to leave Tor
Carlisle, I will have a ticket placed fer his
use. Our scheel cpens September 4th,

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



S5—142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Foneca Indian Agency,
Whiteagle, Ckashoma,

August 15, 1917.

Surt. John PFraneis, Jr.,

Cerlisle, “ennsyl®snia,

Dear 5ir;:

I have the honor to trensmit herewith the applicetion of
Lillie Thompson for the enrollment of her son, Addison Thompéon,
in your school,

Thie boy is of but one-fourth Indian blood and has always
attended public schools, but he seems to heve completed the course
offered in the school near his home snd his parents feel that they
can not afford to send him to higher schools or vocetional schools.

On account of lack of perental discipline, it would be better
for the bdy to be placed in some good boarding school, such as

Cerlisle, where he conld get good mentel and moral training.

ém

FEE Sul—toﬁco

Respectfully,



nrfome I Fevember 12, 1917«

¥r. Cv Ee Forten
Supt. Ponca Avency
wmiteaglayOnlanema.

Defr Fipie

I enclese herewith Tor your advice
and recemmendation, a copy of a letter whieh I
have received Trom ¥rs. Lillie Thempaen, IAardy,
OXlahema, rogarding ner sen Addlarn, whe is now
a pupil at this scheel,

very truly yours

Superintendent,.
HED-INC.

. o ———



. =

OFov- /?/7
I’i...,,f: N A ‘-W
/ ‘éﬁ/ziwﬁ
(QGAWMCL ﬁ*/{
é%’l\,

'&’Z,m(,. ¢ (R
//La)f. e—&/‘»u 'g&/\::, @_,L/LQ
C(.,ff”.u. ngﬁsé?{

/i,..--{,,;“ :j;’ﬁ ,_,{5 A ﬂ £ Y\ ¢ ﬁuf (

' i e _&J\./cmv.)a&w‘?m‘d‘
e 'L%i ,E,L_ 'Hﬁ Q. ;‘/-fhvt \Q
A AL G i ;u: O S \i "‘/Z"*-fr_’ﬂw

3{ s b “v{’; . fj}m “"“" ,/{, {,J;,{f Eé“u.‘i

- l@g«g T d Cfﬁ?r., A ';.; ﬂwdg‘

S Z/z/u?

% L.(i.il/i.-(_. ),/&,,a “L:,%g.g, @5‘4&, T2 g
l(f\i. U//LM LL\ / ‘_s.._ T‘Q-r\? ‘f“"L

e




: Wz v - “he
7 - k&’? szfﬁ/“y‘“&"eLaé(ééwm
}“ Yo UL m‘L mvﬂ /LML

i,f;*uﬁ ':;/: (Y iy ?%Jé’}:.

¢ /;iﬁ}?&ﬁu.- )

,:;'g;mlfbﬁﬁ”J—Q«h_ .
@w&/ﬂ%mb L LQ A i

WP, -{-?;f“’L fsh{xlrgfi g & ) ”[&rhffs




(’ ﬁffb{f . 3 , L/‘&wé z,w
A (/\...r a/')_.«'f/ Q; }T/LQ/‘ ?M
W-"L £t ﬁ{d“’{ﬁr L,’ f‘U

/ \ ‘\1\9} b‘LCl-i:i.r :ﬂ/a‘/" Liﬂ Q‘(ﬁ&«ﬂ 7

f?;_r,g

180 GLoeg o N ? fj
¢ g /R 7% ; M ZyM R £ _@"’ 44)

f’gg.@.bﬂ Ty A WAL f‘x-



' W’ﬁmb W L

'i__fermm:, aL,@ f;lm

¥/ «i‘d. | ; \.; -"FYC“” ;f "’f/‘@ \g
i Guﬁ @W@L/ ’WL A
Q&Mm éﬂ xi.sa*“wm& Y, @q,w

2 Mam *‘Lf/; *‘éxﬁ'}}gg.éb _ -ia:.I.AL
fLiL ;,-wl 1 W, &@

? 0 s_t.we..,e:{.,'fmﬁ 1.@4,(,@







Neveuber 24, 191,

Hardy, Cxlanvrrr—

Dear Yadami;=

I have your gecond letter relative
te the retirn heme ef yeur sen Addisen and have
to Inferm ¥You that yeur Tirst lettor was rofoerred
te Superintendent Nerton for his advice and reo-
copmendation. I nave had werd frem him that he
would see you, talk the matter ever with yeu and
then advise ne,

In the meantime,I am soryy to tell
youy your scm has deserted. He left the geheol
on the 18th in company with five other boyse. e
nave net heard of his whersabouts.

Very truly yrurs

Superintendent.
NRD
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Ponca Indian Agency,

Whiteagle, Oklahoms,
Tovember 18, 1917.

Supt. John Francis, Jr.,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr., Francis:-

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
November 12, 1917, enclosing one addresséd to you from
Mrs. Lillie Thompson, mother oflﬂddison_ggggggggJ a pupil
of this jurisdiction enrolled in your School.

I have to advise that I had a similar letter
from Mrs. Thompson and feel that she no doubt needs the
assistance of her son in order to heyi her along. She
is & white woman and her husband, an Indian is Jjust as
worthless as she says and probably more sO,

I very much dislike to déprive the boy of his
chance for schooling in your Institution, as if would
appear even more strongly from her letter that he is in
need of an educetion. I am sure that all lirs, Thompson
says in her letter sre facts but I believe at this time
T would withhold permission for the boy to return home

until I may be adble to see irs, Thompson end see if there



0-2—

igs not some wsay that she can get along without the
necessity of depriving the boy of his school chances.

After I have seen her I will asdvise you

Very respectfully, .

Superintendent,

further.



March %, 1918,

4 e‘I go I‘&"r%&”h

1%, Prnoa Agency,Wniteagle,0xkla.
I dsar Mr. Nrriong-I am in rasaeiut of yeur lettar adated Feb,
51918 relative to Addison THorpaon, This boy dsserted Trom
th g aoneel Nevarher 15,1917 and your 1lavtar glves us the first
Anfermation ¢f his wrmraanr‘uts. Peing a desertor, I would not
recomnend hia veins sent any money. If he wighas to return

to the scieel, I ceuld place a ticket Tor his use to be paild Tor
fron nis Tunds in your handse I raid nis fars te Carlisle from
government Tands last fall. IT he has fands with yeu, $34%.47

of 1t, snould bBe uged te reimburse this seheol Tor his fare,
Vexy Lruly yours

NED Supgsrintendent,



A 51142
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Ponca Indisn ageney,

g

o i

L &I"“‘. L
iy
l" -

whiteszle, Qklzshoms,

February 26, 1918

Supt, John Frsncis, Jr., -

Carlisle, Pennsylvenis.

Dear Nr. ‘Francis:-

Addison Thompson, & Kaw Indisn boy
enrolled at your School from this Agency, writes
from his Annt'e place, lirs, Laura iirby, 139 Esst
éth Street, Tostria, Ohie@, that he is in meed of
money.

¥indly sdvise whether Addieon is out
working in the Outing System, so that money can
te sent to him if necessary.

Very respectfully,




B0k 4

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Pdnea Indian Agency,
“hiteagle, Oklahoma.

March 8, 1918.

Supt. John Francis, Jr.,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Francis:-

In answer to your letter of iMarch 4,
1918, I am enclosing herewith check No. 4696
in your favor in the sum of $34.47, being a

transfer to your school for Addison Thompson's

T

.fare to Carlisle.

Very respectfully,




Karch
Thirteenth,
p S S

Addison Thompson,
c=0 Mrs. Toura Kirby,
139 Bast &th Street,
Pogtria, Ohlo
Desr iddison:

I enclose herewith a check for Fifty
Cents made payable to Dre Je ¥e Line who did some
‘dental work for you while you were & pupil here.
Please sign this check on the face whers I have
made the pencil cross and return the same to me
in the envelope enclosed.

Yery truly yours,

D=} Superintendent
2 BEnce
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